Type of contracts/
arrangements/ transactions

Total Value of all the
Contracts

Qemiq Pharma Private Limited
(formerly known as ARR Capital
Investment Private Limited

1. Lender and Shareholder
(pursuant to conversion
of loan into equity)

Borrowings Rs. 35,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Thirty Five
Crore Only

As per the provisions of Section 188 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013 “Related Party Transactions” requires obtaining prior
consent of the Board where transactions proposed to be entered into falls in the list of items referred therein and are within

[...]

and the value of which either singly or all taken together exceeds ten percent of the annual consolidated turnover of the
Company as per audited financial statements of FY: 2019-20 and therefore requires ratification of the said transactions by the
Members of the Company by Ordinary Resolutions.

Members may also please note that, the Company has allotted 35,00,000 (Thirty-five lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees
Ten only) to M/s. Qemiq Pharma Private Limited (formerly known as ARR Capital Investment Private Limited) vide board
meeting dated 12th August, 2021 on preferential basis.

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Regulation 23 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, no Members of the Company